
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and" the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 15th

day of May 1875.

Kama and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Eoyal Bank of Scotland. ,

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking )
Company. „.„ I

North of Scotland Banking Company.

Clydesdale Banking Company.

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the Bank )

Eoyal Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland . • • . . . . .

Union Bank of Scotland

( Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1
1 Company . f

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

230472

266402

171987

242951

197581

280016

101346

190568

202570

229445

38012

Under £5.

457298

480870

354556

548225

415769

526982

108659

159588

359074

461718

71962

Total.

687770

747273

526543

791176

613350

806998

210005

350156

561644

691163

109974

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

347590

553687

156793

442533

^390707

414926

156102

216370

314325

622322

54995

Silver.

67775'

80421

46269

56075

60027

68908

13767

12822

38410

34722

.10714

Total.

415365

634108

203062

498608

450734

483834

169869

229192

352735

657044

65709
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the

exception of ^ have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Return relates.

Dated this 27th day of May 1875. W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.
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