AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 15th day of May 1875.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the Bank } of Scotland}	Edinburgh	£ 343418	230472	457298	687770	347590	67775 [.]	415365
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	266402	480870	747273	553687	80421	634108
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	171987	354556	526543	156793	46269	203062
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	242951	548225	791176	442533	56075	498608
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	197581	415769	613350	390707	60027	450734
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	280016	526982	806998	414926	68908	483834
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company}	Aberdeen	70133	101346	108659	210005	156102	13767	169869
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	190568	159588	350156	216370	12822	229192
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	202570	359074	561644	314325	38410	352735
	City of Glasgow Bank		72921	229445	461718	691163	622322	34722	657044
	Caledonian Banking Company		53434	38012	71962	109974	54995	.10714	65709
		<u> </u>					<u> </u>		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of

), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.